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For Personal Use Only

C ARFAMYS CARFAX Vehlcle History Report™ Us $290

ndependent company established in 19806

Vehicle Information:

2000 JAGUAR XK8 & Accident / Damage reported
VIN: SAJJA42C6YNAD4749

CONVERTIBLE

4.0L V8 FI DOHC 32V & 8 Previous owners

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options - &

25 Service records available

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Florida

Worth $520 more than Fo

retail book value

¢ @ »

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/29/15 at 9:00:26 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

! == - =
VYUY x | Price calculator™
Ad]ust the value of this 2000 Jaguar XK8 based on the information available in this report
1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value
risiim R 70 + $520 Begin by entering
. the retail book value
Enter retail book value here Above retail book value
Start by entering the This vehicle is worth | Compare adijusted retail
retai book value from a “  more than average, value to seller’s asking
pricing guide webste $ based on information 4 price when making
. ’ in this report, your decision.
C | A | RF A [n lOwnershlp HIStOI'y s Owners 1-6 s Owner7 o Owner 8
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2000 2013 2013
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 13 years 21 days 2 years
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Florida Florida
Estimated miles driven per year See Details —_ -—
Last reported odometer reading 120,392 - -_—
[— o Bl e L " L Owners 16 | L Owner7 . Owner8
A N A L4 ‘
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JAGUAR XK8: SAJJA42C6YNA04749

P et et B it SN 2
Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

ICARF :.Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

i Owners 1-6

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

P Owner 7

ua Owner 8

Page 2 of 8

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. ol Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues ) No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported . Reported
‘Odometer Check No Issues No Issues Mileage
Inconsistent mileage indicated. o Indicated Indicated Inconsistency
Accident / Damage 7 Accident No New Issues No New Issues
Accidents reported on: 09/03/2011 and 11/30/2012. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall Ask Your Ask Your Ask Your
Check with an authorized Jaguar dealer for any open recalls. Dealer Dealer Dealer
Basic Warranty - - &y
i . i ; Warranty arranty rran
Original warranty I
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an Expired Expired Expired
extended warranty?
Tell us what you know about this vehicle
View other JAGUAR XKS8 vehicles with FREE CARFAX Reports
Click here
for more listings
2000 Jaguar XK 1999 Jaguar XK 2001 Jaguar XK Every listing comes
$15,900 $13,900 $15,900 with a FREE CARFAX
43,700 miles 62,191 miles 64,030 miles Report
See more cars
| I | . . -~
(LYY x | Detailed History Glossary
J
«Owner 1 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments l
Purchased: 2000
Type: Personal lease | 12/01/1999 NICB
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JAGUAR XK8: SAJJA42C6YNA04749

' Where: Florida Vehicle manufactured
| | Est. miles/year: 10,511 /yr and shipped to original dealer
|| Est. tength ovned: Jal T |osrzzrz000 72 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
! /03 =
Motor Vehicle Dept.
(3 yrs. 2 mo.)
04/19/2000 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  First owner reported
Franklin, TN Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Title #0080820524 Loan or lien reported
I Two states? Vehicle
leasing companies often
titte a car in one state
but register it to be
driven in another.
03/09/2001 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Loan or lien reported
Franklin, TN
Title #0080820524
} 06/12/2003 33,967 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
| Southeast Region Sold at auction
: 06/17/2003 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
06/22/2003 33,992 |Interstate National Service contract issued
Dealer Services
Fairfield, CA
: 516-228-8600
! inds.com
!
|
~Owner 2 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2003
| Type: Personal 06/22/2003 California Title issued or updated
|| where: California Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
.‘ Est. length owned:  6/22/03 - Fairfield, CA Loan or lien reported
4/1/04 07/14/2003 33,993 California Passed emissions inspection
| (9 months) Inspection Station
Rancho Cordova, CA
08/29/2003 34 949 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
10/03/2003 35,376 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
03/16/2004 41,774 James Motor Engine checked
Company Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Lexington, KY Brakes checked
859-268-1150 Wheels checked
james.mercedescenter
.com
«Owner 3 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2004
Type: Personal 04/01/2004 California Title issued or updated
Where: California, Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
Kentucky, Indiana Lexington, KY Loan or lien reported
Est. 12,606/yr 04/06/2004 42,399 James Motor Electrical system checked
miles/year: Company Brakes checked
Est. length 4/1/04 - Lexington, KY
owned: 10/13/08 859-268-1150
(4 yrs. 6 mo.) james.mercedescenter
.com
04/19/2004 California Registration updated when owner moved
Motor Vehicle Dept.  the vehicle to a new location
Lexington, KY
05/13/2004 43,886 Kentucky Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Loan or lien reported
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JAGUAR XK8: SAJJA42C6YNA04749

07/02/2004

' 03/14/2005

03/31/2005

| 10/10/2005

10/21/2005

11/11/2005

11/17/2005

01/11/2006

01/19/2006

03/01/2006

03/14/2006

04/04/2006

05/18/2006

07/21/2006

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/generateReport.cfx?reportRunParms=9rqoB6bn7%...

45385

55,588

61,625

62,065

63,706

66,000

68,235

72,334

Lexington, KY
Title #041340340181

Interstate National
Dealer Services
516-228-8600
inds.com

Interstate National
Dealer Services
516-228-8600
inds.com

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lanesville, IN

Interstate National
Dealer Services
516-228-8600
inds.com

Jaguar Louisville
Louisville, KY
502-895-2451
jaguar.bluegrassauto
.com

Interstate National
Dealer Services
516-228-8600
inds.com

Jaguar Louisville
Louisville, KY
502-895-2451
jaguar.bluegrassauto
.com

Interstate National
Dealer Services
516-228-8600
inds.com

Jaguar Louisville
Louisville, KY
502-895-2451

jaguar bluegrassauto
.com

Kentucky

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lanesville, IN

Title #060600560390

Indiana
Inspection Station

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lanesville, IN

Title #06403048035

Jaguar Louisville
Louisville, KY
502-895-2451
jaguar.bluegrassauto
.com

Interstate National
Dealer Services

Service contract claim
Vehicle serviced

Service contract claim
Vehicle serviced

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Service contract claim
Vehicle serviced

Engine checked
Body electrical system checked
Interior trim checked

Service contract claim
Vehicle serviced

Convertible top operation checked
Interior trim checked
Battery/charging system checked
Electrical system checked

Service contract claim
Vehicle serviced

Interior trim checked
Electrical system checked
Interior lights checked

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
AJC refrigerant recharged

Service contracl claim
Vehicle serviced
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JAGUAR XK8: SAJJIA42C6YNA04749 Page 5 of 8

516-228-8600 |
inds.com ’
!
07/26/2006 Jaguar Louisville Drivability/performance checked “
Louisville, KY Oil and filter changed |
502-895-2451 1
jaguar bluegrassauto '
.com '
| 12/12/2006 76,080 Jaguar Louisville Maintenance inspection completed |
Louisville, KY Four wheel alignment performed |
. 502-895-2451 Oil and filter changed
jaguar bluegrassauto  Interior trim checked
.com Tires rotated and balanced
02/24/2007 Indiana Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue
I Knoxville, TN .
Title #06403048035 .
‘ 06/01/2007 82,012 Blue Grass Maintenance inspection completed
‘ Automotive Oil and filter changed
! Louisville, KY Air filter replaced |
502-895-5295 '
| bluegrassauto.com ‘
10/01/2007 88,307 Blue Grass Maintenance inspection completed !
Automotive Exterior lights checked
| Louisville, KY Oil and filter changed
‘ 502-895-5295 Turn signal bulb(s) replaced

bluegrassauto.com Air filter replaced

10/31/2007 89,097 Neil Huffman Mazda  Vehicle serviced
| Volkswagen Subaru

mathenyi.com

04/15/2009 103,751 Matheny Jaguar Land Vehicle serviced
Rover

| Louisville, KY ‘
502-448-6666 ‘
neilhuffman.com
01/30/2008 92,018 Blue Grass Service contract claim |
Automotive Qil and filter changed *
Louisville, KY Body electrical system checked I‘
502-895-5295
bluegrassauto.com
01/31/2008 Jaguar Louisville Oil and filter changed
| Louisville, KY Body electrical system checked
| 502-895-2451
jaguar.bluegrassauto
} .com
| 02/19/2008 Indiana Registration issued or renewed ‘
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue
‘ Knoxville, TN
| Title #06403048035 l
10/13/2008 99,420 Auto Auction Sold at auction :
| Tennessee .
| |
| ZOwner 4 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments: |
Purchased: 2009
] Type: Personal lease 02/23/2009 99,650 South Carolina Title issued or updated ‘
Where: South Carolina, Motor Vehicle Dept.  Registration issued or renewed |
Florida Nichols, SC New owner reported *
Est. length 2/23/09 - Title Loan or lien reported |
1 owned: 9/8/09 #770170202178910 |
(6 months) 02/27/2009 100,570 Matheny Jaguar Land Vehicle serviced {
Rover
Jacksonville, FL
904-642-1500
|
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JAGUAR XK§: SAJJIA42C6YNA04749 Page 6 of 8
Jacksonville, FL
904-642-1500
mathenyi.com
09/08/2009 108,023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
09/09/2009 Tom Bush Regency  Vehicle sold
Motors
Jacksonville, FL
904-725-0911
tombush.com
09/12/2009 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
09/29/2009 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Registration issued or renewed
Jacksonville, FL Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Title #0080820524 Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue
10/21/2009 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
«Owner 5 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2009
Type: Personal 10/26/2009 108,071 Florida ' Title issued or updated
Where: Florida Motor Vepncle Dept.  Title or registration issued
Est. length owned: 10/26/09 - Jacksonville, FL New owner reported
1/20/10 Title #0080820524 Titled or registered as
(2 months) personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue
01/20/2010 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
~Owner 6 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2010 3 )
Type: Personal 06/09/2010 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Where: Florida Motor Vehicle Dept.
Est. length owned:  6/9/10 - 06/22/2010 Florida Title issued or updated
4/18/13 Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
(2 yrs. 10 mo.) Lawtey, FL Titled or registered as
Title #0080820524 personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noled as Blue
03/04/2011 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Titled or registered as
Lawtey, FL personal vehicle
Title #0080820524 Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue
05/03/2011 Tom Bush Regency = Washed/detailed
| Motors
Jacksonville, FL
904-725-0911
tombush.com
| 09/03/2011 Florida Accident reported
Damage Report Vehicle damaged in multiple places
03/09/2012 120,392 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Titled or registered as
Lawtey, FL personal vehicle
: Title #0080820524 Vehicle color noted as Blue
J 11/30/2012 Florida Accident reported
Damage Report Involving left front impact
It hit a parked motor vehicle
Left front primarily damaged
Click here to get this accident report
| 04/18/2013 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
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04/19/2013 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Titled or registered as
Lake Worth, FL personal vehicle |
Title #0080820524 Vehicle color noted as Blue
‘ | «Owner 7 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
||| Purchased: 2013
Type: personal | 04/30/2013 Florida Title issued or updated
Where: Florida Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
|| Est. length owned: 4/30/13 - Lake Worth, FL Titled or registered as !
| 5/21/13 Title #0080820524 personal vehicle
(21 days) Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue
’ ~Owner 8 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
{| Purchased: 2013
Type: personal | 05/21/2013 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
|| where: Florida Motor Vehicle Dept. Title issued or updated
Est. length owned 5/21/13 - Palm Beach, FL Registration issued or renewed
present Title #0080820524 New owner reported
(2 years) Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
‘ Exempt from odometer reporting
| Vehicle color noted as Blue
09/16/2013 62,045 Palm Beach Motor Maintenance inspection completed
Cars Alignment checked
West Palm Beach, FL  Key(s)/remote(s) reprogrammed |
561-659-6206 ‘
palmbeachmotorcars.c MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY .
om
|
' The mileage reported here conflicts with this vehicle's
odometer history. Ask a mechanic or the seller to confirm
the actual mileage - this entry may just be a clerical error.
LY |
03/14/2014 64,025 Service Plan Co. Service contract issued
Palm Beach, FL
04/08/2014 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as !
Palm Beach, FL personal vehicle
Title #0080820524 Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue '
04/14/2015 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as
Palm Beach, FL personal vehicle
Title #0080820524 Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue
Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection
Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

View Full Glossary |

ACAANY x | Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a

vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test

vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported
" and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity,
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' impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle
inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.

« CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 5/29/15 at 9:00:26 PM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

Florida Damage Reports:
« Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

» SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an
injury. This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.

» DISABLED: The vehicle had to be towed or hauled away from the accident location.
» FUNCTIONAL: The vehicle could be driven from the accident location.

» MODERATE: The accident damage affects the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts. Examples include
broken windows, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.

+ MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should nol compromise vehicle safety.

+ NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.
+ Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $500

CARFAX Price Adjustment™

Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a titte from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical

error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency”. In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a qualified
mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: [[] facebook.com/CARFAX s @CarfaxReports Ji§ CARFAX on Google+

bARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

192015 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7 505,838.

5/29/15 9:00:26 PM (EDT)
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